TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 002729 Frame 0771. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of Registration No. 1,798,623 for BETHGON. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Johnstown America Company | | 10/08/2003 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JAC Patent Company |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 17 Johns Street |
| City: | Johnstown |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 15901 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1798623 | BETHGON |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/766-7014

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah M. House

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 293408 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sarah M. House |
| Signature: | /Sarah M. House/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0340

900082114

| Date: | 07/18/2007 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=scan#page1.tif source=scan#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0341

| 98623 |
|--------|
| 17986 |
| 502800 |
| .00 |
| \$40 |
| 돐 |

| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Tab settings | V V V | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johnstown America Company Chicago, Illinois Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10/08/2003 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _JAC Patnet Company Internal Address: | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,798,623 | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blynn L. Shideler Internal Address: Suite 200 | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | |
| Street Address: 3500 Brooktree Rd. | 8. Deposit account number: 502800 | | |
| City: Wexford State: PA Zip:15090 | T THIS SPACE | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Signature. Blynn L. Shideler Reg. No. 35,034 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages, Miduding or | October 10, 2003 Signature Over sheet, attachments, and cocument: | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

700047682

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0771

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS JOHNSTOWN AMERICA COMPANY, a corporation of Delaware, that has places of business at 17 Johns Street, Johnstown, PA. 15901 and Chicago Illinois is the owner and/or Assignee of Record for certain registered United States Trademarks, and U.S. and foreign Patents as listed below:

| Trademark | | | |
|---------------------|----------------|----------------------------|---------|
| Registration Number | Serial Number | Mark | Country |
| 1,798,623 | 74/224,680 | BETHGON | US |
| PATENTS | | | |
| Patent Number | Serial Number | Subject | Country |
| 5,813,353 | 08/786,920 | Foreign Bethgon® | US |
| 6,119,345 | 08/953,337 | Center Sill Method | US |
| 5,934,200 | 08/843,007 | Autoflood TM II | US |
| 5,727,475 | 08/667,368 | Side Stake | US |
| 5,367,958 | 08/202,805 | Sill Shroud | US |
| 5,070,793 | 07/639,459 | Top Chord | US |
| 5,390,607 | 08/176,661 | Hood Collar | US |
| • | 08/712,369 | Center Sill | US |
| | 09/664,118 | Railcar w/Center Sill | US |
| P1 9,711,464.2 | P1 9,711,464.2 | Center Sill | Brazil |
| • • | 2,189,726 | Center Sill | Canada |
| | 2,266,032 | Railcar w/Center Sill | Canada |

AND, WHEREAS JAC PATENT COMPANY, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 17 Johns Street, Johnstown, PA. 15901 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to JOHNSTOWN AMERICA COMPANY by said IAC PATENT COMPANY, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JOHNSTOWN AMERICA COMPANY does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto JAC PATENT COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to the above listed trademarks, U.S. Patents and foreign patents, together with the good will in the United States associated with use of said trademarks in business, JAC PATENT COMPANY to have and to hold the interests herein assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by JOHNSTOWN AMERICA COMPANY had this assignment not been made.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and/or assigns of JOHNSTOWN AMERICA COMPANY, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of JAC PATENT COMPANY.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0772

TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 07/18/2007

RECORDED: 10/10/2003